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1 Prof. Sergey Tunik Department of General and inorganic
chemistry, Institute of Chemistry

Coordination chemistry and photophysics both relevant
to bioimaging s.tunik@spbu.ru

2 Prof. Igor Murin
(Prof. V.Tolstoy )

Department of Solid state chemistry,
Institute of Chemistry Successive Ionic Layer Deposition of Gold nanoparticles vptol@yandex.ru

3 Prof. Tatiana Tennikova Inter-chair laboratory of biomedical
chemistry, Institute of Chemistry

1. Polimer and colloid chemistry  for medicine incapsulation
2. Functionalization of nanoparticles with biological ligands tennikova@mail.ru

4 Prof. Alexander Khlebnikov Department of Organic Chemistry,
Institute of Chemistry Synthesis of new heterocyclic systems a. khlebnikov@spbu.ru

5 Prof. Veniamin Kondratiev Department of Electrochemistry,
Institute of Chemistry Hybrid electrode materials for energy storage devices vkondratiev@mail.ru

6 Prof. Olga Osmolovskaya Department of Solid state chemistry,
Institute of Chemistry

Synthesis and investigation of inorganic nanoparticles
and nanostructured materials for different applications
(biomedicine, magnetic storage devices, catalysis, Li-
ions batteries, etc.)

o_osmolowskaya@mail.ru
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7 Prof. Alina Manshina
Department of laser chemistry and
laser materials science,
Institute of Chemistry

Hybrid plasmonic nanostructures: laser synthesis,
characterization, functional properties a.manshina@spbu.ru

8 Prof. Alexander Konev Department of Organic chemistry,
Institute of Chemistry Chemistry of fullerenes and porphyrins a.konev@spbu.ru

9 Prof. Yuriy Tveryanovich
Department of laser chemistry and
laser materials science,
Institute of Chemistry

Chalcogenide glasses doped with rare-earth metals tys@bk.ru

10 Prof. Nicolay Timofeev Department of Optics,
Faculty of Physics

Multiphoton processes of excitation and ionization of
atoms, molecules and clusters niktimof@yandex.ru


